In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_I QO 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s aszsan e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

4

Companies House

15/03/2018 #151
COMPANIES HOUSE

T

Company details

1
Company number WFWFWFFW

<+ Filling in this form

Company name in full | D E G Services Limited

Please completa in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

r Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Stephen

Sumame Penn

I Liquidator’s address

Building name/number! 1st Floor, Block A

Street | Loversall Court, Clayfields
Post town Tickhill Road

County/Region [ Doncaster

e [o[n (2| [s[afs]
Country

I Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

© Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address ©

Building name/number

@ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town
County/Region

|
l
|
i
Postcode !_l__l—— l_ri——[_l__

Country

¢4/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o[t B

2 [o 18

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Act 1986
O Statement of concurrence
e /‘“__‘)
i da / -
Sigmand date o
2 1

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

H Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there 15 a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contdey narme

Stephen Penn

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Absoiute Recovery Limited

Address

l 1st Floor, Block A
| Loversall Court, Clayfields

FW‘ Tickhill Road
County/Region
Doncaster
== [pIN[a[ [8[Qlc]
Cﬂuﬂtﬁ’

DX

[ Telephane

01302 572701

m\eckﬁst

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email engquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Comparies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statements as to affairs of
D E G SERVICES LIMITED (CRN: 04160756)

As at 6 March 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

Fuit Name:; 2&4’5{) %/ﬂ’? :

Signed: £ ; ;Z'

Dated: 6 March 2018

Page 2



D E G Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 March 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

TA__J e 6318

Signature

NIL



D E G Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 March 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Morigage Charge 1.00
Legal Charge 1.00
2.00
(2.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (2.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {2.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (2.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 43,580.00
Directors 3,5600.00
HM Revenue & Customs 461,698.00
508,778.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-prefereniial creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {508,780.00)

(508,780.00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capital

Ordinary Sharehoiders 1.00
1.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplius as regards members {508,781.00}

Signature é—z Date 6‘ i /8




1560 9102 Aerugad 97 60°'510Z 13 DS Sdl € o | sbeg

007082'80% fuljelol se3ug g

00°086°8¢ TIZ VZIM 'Uopuon ‘pueng joe B0 SIS0D WNOY) Jolueg 0080

00°005'€ 146 £ X2s553 ‘IO ‘aue] UIRID ‘apeied SY00I] € jedod nfey LOHO

00°000'S 16 €91 ‘plojjl ‘suBT UBdIS) ‘B0BIEd SY00Id € SOIRID0SSY EJ09GOY 0040
94E€ £9S "Welat)oy "SISAUEK

00t “ed JOIMPY ‘695 X8 Od ‘S81eA008y ssauisng ‘suonersdQ Juswabeue 18 a)d Yueg J9)SHUISIA jeuoeN OOND
ZZ} 863N

D0'869°L9Y ‘afiseomaN ‘upjueqbuoT ‘maiA yed uojuag (NHDI) Kun BulpueH swie) Aousaiosuy SWOISNY ¢ anuaAly WH 00HD

oo'L XZ €N ‘uopuoT ‘Asjyouty ‘pecy yed sjuabey ¥1.¢ 2id dnoug soueUl sfenuwes W g oog2

3 ssaippy SweN Aoy

sioy)peiy Auedwion - g

pajiwi] sadIAIeS © 3 @
pajiwr] AisA029y apnjosqy



1660 9102 Aleruged oz 0LoZ 1eA0S Sdi 1 jo | ebed

N M ainjeubig

00'L oo'L A 00'i Butiteso . selug feuwipio |

0o’ 004 l 0oL Aieuipio 146 £91 Xass3 "pioj)| 'BUBT USBID BpRIRd SHo0ig £ ledog nfe JN OOMH

saleyg  anep

dnpied dnpajed Jo'ON  (euiwoN adAp ssesppy sweN Aoy

Siepjoyaleys - O
pajyiuin sadiAleg 53 @
pajwit] A19A020Yy SInjosSqy



